0424, hereinafiercalled the "Granto/, to Robert Davis Jr and Tonda Davls, a married couple, whose
post offce address is: 7179 Octavia Ln., Webster, FL 38597, hereinafter called the "Grantee".

WITNESSETH: That said Granlo( for and in consideration of the sum of Two Hundred Ninety
Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($290,000.00) and other yaluable considerations, receipt whereof is
hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conve)6 and confirms
unto the Grantee, all that certain land situate in Hemando County, Florida, to wit:

Lots 10 and 11, Block 41, RIDGE MANOR ESTATES, UNIT NO.

[...]

systems per lot provides the regulatory framework for new residential developments utilizing 
septic tanks for wastewater disposal:  

Sec. 28-99. - Restrictions as to number of systems per lot. 

a. In residential developments where a central water supply system is utilized, a maximum 

of one individual sewage disposal system per twenty-one thousand five hundred 
(21,500) square foot lot is allowed.  

b. In residential developments where individual wells are utilized, a maximum of one 
individual sewage disposal system per each one (1) acre lot is allowed.  

c. In planned development projects on a central water supply, the minimum lot size 
requirements per individual sewage disposal may be modified provided the overall 
density of the project does not exceed one (1) septic tank per twenty-one thousand five 
hundred (21,500) square feet and is subject to approval by the county planning and 
zoning commission.  

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN REVIEW: 

Future Land Use Element 

Strategy 1.04A(3): The Residential Category accommodates residential growth 
clustered in and around urbanized areas and those areas that

[...]

A feeding operation where more animals are 

confined than are specified in the categories listed below: 

(1) One thousand (1,000) slaughter and feeder cattle. 

(2) Seven hundred (700) mature dairy cattle (whether milked or dry cows). 

(3) Two thousand five hundred (2,500) swine weighing over fifty-five (55) pounds 
each. 

(4) Five hundred (500) horses. 

(5) Ten thousand (10,000) sheep or lambs. 

(6) Fifty-five thousand (55,000) turkeys. 

(7) One hundred thousand (100,000) laying hens or broilers (if the facility has 

continuous overflow watering). 

(8) Thirty thousand (30,000) laying hens or broilers (if the facility has a liquid manure 
handling system). 

(9) Five thousand (5,000) ducks.

[...]

kilograms (two hundred twenty (220) pounds or approximately twenty-five (25) gallons) of 
hazardous waste or less than one (1) kilogram of an acute hazardous waste. Additionally, the 
generator must never accumulate more than one thousand (1,000) kilograms (two thousand two 
hundred (2,200) pounds or approximately two hundred fifty (250) gallons) of hazardous waste at 
any time. 

County: Hernando County, Florida. 

Disposal: The deposit, injection, dumping, spilling, leaking, incineration or placing of any 
regulated substances into or on any land or water so that such regulated substances or any

[...]

machinery. 

Small quantity generator (SQG): A small quantity generator, as defined by the Resource 

Conservation and Recovery Act of 1976, 40 Code of Federal Regulations 262 260, is one which 
who generates less than one thousand (1,000) kilograms (two thousand two hundred (2,200) 
pounds or approximately two hundred fifty (250) gallons) of hazardous waste in a calendar month. 

Solid waste: Solid waste includes garbage, refuse, white goods, special waste, ashes, 
sludge or other discarded material, including solid, liquid, semisolid or contained gaseous material